



The Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis St. Louis Little Rock Louisville Memphis

# FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF ST. LOUIS ANNOUNCES BRANCH BOARD APPOINTMENTS

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT: Charles B. Henderson, (314) 444-8311 95-118

\*

## FOR RELEASE DECEMBER 15, 1995

ST. LOUIS — The Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis has announced the following reappointments to its Little Rock, Louisville and Memphis Branch boards of directors, effective January 1996.

### LITTLE ROCK

Betta M. Carney, chairman, chief executive officer and owner of World Wide Travel Service Inc., has been reappointed to the Little Rock board for a three-year term by the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System in Washington, D.C. She is also a member of the board of directors of St. Vincent Hospital in Little Rock, the board of visitors of the University of Arkansas at Little Rock, the board of directors of Woodside Travel Trust in Bethesda, MD., and the advisory board of Alamo Car Rental in Ft. Lauderdale, FL.

(more)

Digitized for FRASER https://fraser.stlouisfed.org Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

#### **BRANCH BOARD/2**

Mark A. Shelton, III, president of M. A. Shelton Farming Company, has been reappointed to the Little Rock board for a three-year term by the Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis board of directors. He is also a member of the board of directors of Simmons First National Bank.

### **LOUISVILLE**

Malcolm B. Chancey, Jr., chairman and chief executive officer of Bank One, Kentucky, N. A., has been reappointed to the Louisville board for a three-year term by the Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis board of directors. A member of the board of directors of the Louisville Chamber of Commerce, Chancey is a also on the board of directors of the Downtown Development Corporation and the National Alliance of Business in Washington, D. C. He also serves as chairman of the Louisville Education and Employment Partnership and the Jefferson County Public Education Foundation.

#### MEMPHIS

John V. Myers, president of the Better Business Bureau of Memphis, has been reappointed to the Memphis board for a three-year term by the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System in Washington, D. C. Myers is also a member of the Memphis Advertising Federation and the Memphis Downtown Kiwanis Club.

(more)

Digitized for FRASER https://fraser.stlouisfed.org Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

### **BRANCH BOARD/3**

Anthony M. Rampley, president and chief executive officer of Arkansas Glass Container Corporation and AGC Transport, Inc., has been reappointed to the Memphis board for a three-year term by the Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis board of directors. He is also a board member of Lambuth University, Boatmen's Bank of Northeast Arkansas, the Associated Industries/Chamber of Commerce of Arkansas, the Food Bank of Northeast Arkansas, the Jonesboro Rotary Club, the Jonesboro Chamber of Commerce, the Jonesboro Education Foundation, the United Way of Greater Jonesboro and president of the Northeast Arkansas Existing Industries Association.

The Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis serves the Eighth Federal Reserve District, which includes all of Arkansas, eastern Missouri, southern Indiana and southern Illinois, western Kentucky and western Tennessee, and northern Mississippi. The Bank has branches in Louisville, Memphis and Little Rock. In addition to serving as a bank for depository institutions and the U.S. government, each Reserve Bank supervises state-chartered banks and bank holding companies, monitors economic conditions in the District and participates in formulating monetary policy.

\*\*\*

Digitized for FRASER https://fraser.stlouisfed.org Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis